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2 Date: Cc \5 \ v-~ 
L.D. 493 

(Filing No. S-f)'o7) 

3 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 129TH LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "4" to S.P. 158, L.D. 493, Bill, "An Act To 
10 Provide Lung Cancer Counseling and Screening for MaineCare Recipients" 

11 Amend the bill in section 1 in the first line (page 1, line 2 in L.D.) by striking out the 
12 following: "§3174-BBB" and inserting the following: '§3174-CCC' 

13 Amend the bill in section 1 in § 317 4-BBB in the first line (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by 
14 striking out the following: "§3174-BBB" and inserting the following: '§3174-CCC' 

15 Amend the bill by adding after section 1 the following: 

16 'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
17 allocations are made. 

18 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

19 Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

20 Initiative: Provides funding for shared decision-making counseling and annual screening 
21 for lung cancer for MaineCare recipients who meet the eligibility criteria recommended 
22 by the United States Preventive Services Task Force. 

23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 
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2019-20 
$213,010 

$213,010 

2019-20 
$378,356 

$378,356 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2020-21 
$214,074 

$214,074 

2020-21 
$377,292 

$377,292 



:·:-· COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" fl "to S.P. 158, L.D. 493 ( S 1)) 
1 Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
2 section number to read consecutively. 

3 SUMMARY 

4 This amendment, which is the majority rep01i of the committee, adds an 
5 appropriations and allocations section. The amendment also reallocates the statutory 
6 language to avoid a numbering conflict with a prior enacted se_ction. 

7 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

8 (See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05/31/19 ;'b/ac. 

129th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD493 LR 997(02) 

An Act To Provide Lung Cancer Counseling and Screening for MaineCare Recipients 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "fl! (S-tfd~ 
Committee: Health and Human Services 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Revenue 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Reg uired: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2019-20 

$213,010 

$213,010 

$378,356 

$378,356 

FY 2020-21 

$214,074 

$214,074 

$377,292 

$377,292 

Projections 
FY 2021-22 

$214,074 

$214,074 
$377,292 

$377,292 

Projections 
FY2022-23 

$214,074 

$214,074 

$377,292 

$377,292 

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Depatiment of Health and Human Services of $213,010 in fiscal 
year 2019-20 and $214,074 in fiscal year 2020-21 for shared decision-making counseling and annual screening for 
lung cancer for MaineCare recipients who meet the eligibility criteria recommended by the United States Preventive 
Services Task Force. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations are also included for the FMAP match. 
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